1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

7 City Of Seapraves

Meeting Minutes
City of Seagraves, TX

SPECIAL SESSION
SEAGRAVES CITY COUNCIL
May 16t 2023
Seagraves City Hall.

CTO 06:30PM

Roll Call: Lee Lerma, Gary McLendon, Ruben Valles, Lorena Davila, Cindy Durham

Pledge of Allegiance: Dan Grife

Invocation: Ruben Valles

Discussion, consideration and, action the selection and appointment of a mayor to serve the remainder of the term of office ending May
2024: Two of the four candidates that submitted an intent to seek the office were present. The other two candidates withdrew their
names from consideration prior to the meeting. The first candidate interviewed by the council was Michael Stevenson. Each Alderman
asked questions relating to experience and goals for the city during the remainder of the term. The second candidate was Mike Terrell.
The Aldermen each asked similar or the same questions. The candidates retired from the meeting at the end of the interview portion.
Motion to appoint Mike Terrell as Mayor to serve the remainder of the current term vacated by Mayor Dollahan by Alderman Lerma,
Second by alderman McLendon. Motion passed by unanimous vote.

Meeting Adjourned: 07:54PM

Mike Terrell,  Mayor

Dan Grife, City Secretary



